Event

Birth of Abraham
God's Covenant to Abraham
Abraham leaves Haran
Birth of Isaac
Birth of Jacob
Birth of Joseph
Jacob enters Egypt
Birth of Moses
Exodus from Egypt
Crossing of Jordan
Dividing of the Land
Judges begin leading Israel
Saul (first king) begins reign
David begins reign
Solomon begins reign
Solomon begins to build temple
Solomon's Son Rehoboam begins reign
The Kingdom Divided
The ten tribes of Israel go into captivity
Jeremiah begins to prophesy
Babylon besieges Judah's two remaining
tribes

Destruction of the first temple

Cyrus decrees rebuilding temple

Artaxerxes decrees rebuilding Jerusalem

Year of
Event

2001 BC

1926 BC
1901 BC
1841 BC
1750 BC
1711 BC
1576 BC
1496 BC
1456 BC
1451 BC
1426 BC
1100 BC
1060 BC
1020 BC
1016 BC
980 BC
931 BC
722 BC
627 BC

606 BC

588 BC

536 BC
445 BC

Bible Reference

Genesis 12:4
Genesis 15
Genesis 16:16
Genesis 25:26
Genesis 47:9
Genesis 41:46, 53, 45:6
Genesis 47:28
Exodus 7:7
Exodus 16:35
Joshua 14:7, 24:29
Joshua 14:7-10
Joshua 24:29
Acts 13:21
2 Samuel 5:4
1 Kings 6:1
1 Kings 11:42
1 Kings 14:21
I Kings 1-12; Il Chronicles 1-12
2 Kings 17:23

The Book of Jeremiah
Daniel 1:1

Jeremiah 52:12-13, 25:1,
Daniel 2:1
2 Chronicles 36:21, 23

Nehemiah 2:1



